

Zebra Technologies Corporation RBA Statement

Zebra Technologies is a member of the Responsible Business Alliance (RBA), formerly known as Electronic Industry Citizenship Coalition (EICC). Zebra Technologies commits to conform to the principles of RBA Code of Conduct in its own operations.

As a member of RBA, we fully support the vision and goals of the RBA and the application of its standards in maintain and improving environmental, ethical, and social performance in operations of Zebra Technologies and its suppliers.

Zebra Technologies requires suppliers to comply with applicable law and regulations and encourages implementation of the principles of the RBA Code of Conduct in supplier operations.

Michael P Hafner, Vice President Manufacturing and Fulfillment